
Last First Year Agency/Title Current Agency/Title Phone E-mail
Brickman Tamara 2004 Employment/Legislative Coordinator Admin Services/Policy & Budget Analyst 503-378-4709 Tamara.M.Brickman@state.or.us
Charles Mark 2004 Environmental Quality/Program/Policy Section Mgr - - -
DuFrene Jon 2004 Admin Services/SW Financial Svcs Mgr PERS/Fiscal Services Administrator 503-603-7709 jon.e.dufrene@state.or.us
English Gloria 2004 PERS/Retiree Insurance Program Mgr - - -
Furze (Wood) Sally 2004 Treasury/Controller Treasury/Controller 503-378-4990 sally.wood@state.or.us
Gillette Stephanie 2004 PERS/HR Director - - -
Gilmore Camille 2004 Admin Services/SW Trng/Dev/Rec Svcs Mgr - - -
Hartinger Curt 2004 Treasury/Audit Mgr/IT Security Officer Treasury/Information Security Officer 503-378-4000 Curtis.Hartinger@state.or.us
Howton Nancy 2004 Corrections/OSCI Superintendent Corrections/Superintendent, Coffee Creek 503-570-6401 Nancy.M.Howton@state.or.us
Hunt Mark 2004 Education/HR Director Education/HR Director 503-378-3600 x4440 Mark.Hunt@state.or.us
Johnson Keith 2004 Environmental Quality/Lower Willamette Section Mgr Environmental Quality/Lower Willamette Section Mgr 503-229-6431 Keith.Johnson@state.or.us
Kane (McDowell) Margaret 2004 Admin Services/Internal Auditor Housing/Internal Auditor 503-968-0575 margaret.mcdowell@state.or.us
Klimowicz Ed 2004 Human Services/Network Resource Mgmt Mgr Human Services/Chief Technology Officer 503-385-7207 Ed.Klimowicz@state.or.us
Lamon Michael 2004 Human Services/Contracts/Procurement Mgr Human Services/Contracts/Procurement Mgr 503-945-6080 Michael.Lamon@state.or.us
Laver Marlys 2004 Housing/Asset & Property Mgmt Administrator Housing/Asset & Property Mgmt Administrator 503-986-0984 Marlys.K.Laver@state.or.us
Lindbloom Elizabeth 2004 Human Services/Self-Sufficiency Program Mgr Human Services/Self-Sufficiency Program Mgr 541-687-7373 x308 Elizabeth.Lindbloom@state.or.us
Long Mark 2004 Consumer & Business Services/Building Codes Admin Energy/Director 503-378-5489 Mark.Long@state.or.us
McLaughlin Amy 2004 Revenue/Network Technical Svcs Mgr Admin Services/EISPD ESO 503-378-2405 Amy.E.Mclaughlin@state.or.us
McSpaden Sean 2004 Admin Services/Enterprise IT Plan/Policy Analyst Admin Services/Deputy State CIO 503-378-5257 sean.l.mcspaden@state.or.us
Moore Eric Luther 2004 Employment/Deputy Chief Admin Law Judge Human Services/CAF Chief Financial Officer 503-945-5737 eric.l.moore@state.or.us
Murphy Ken 2004 State Police/OEM Director State Police/OEM Director 503-378-2911 x22251 Kenneth.D.Murphy@state.or.us
Peccia Diana 2004 Admin Services/HRMC/ESAP Mgr Transportation/HR Analyst 503-986-3294 diana.l.peccia@state.or.us
Pickerell Paul 2004 Human Services/Financial Recovery Mgr Human Services/Recipient Services Mgr 503-373-1076 Paul.Pickerell@state.or.us
Salang Gina 2004 Transportation/DMV Production & Operations Mgr Transportation/Technology Mgmt Project Office & Admin 503-986-4039 Gina.M.Salang@state.or.us
Savage Lou 2004 Consumer & Business Services/Senior Policy Advisor DCBS/Legislative Coord/Mgmt Labor Advisory Comm Adm 503-947-7867 Louis.D.Savage@state.or.us
Sundstrom Lori 2004 Transportation/Chief of Staff - - -
Wiles Jim 2004 Legislative Administration/Committee Svcs Mgr - - -
Zavala Lisa 2004 University System/Senior Associate Director University System/Senior Associate Director 503-373-7490 lisa_zavala@ous.edu
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